RESOLUTION NO. 05152024

TOWN OF BURKE
DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE TOWN OF BURKE FEE SCHEDULE PURSUANT TO
VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE TOWN CODE OF ORDINANCES.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, on May 15, 2024, the Town of Burke Board of Supervisors amended the Town Fee Schedule; and

WHEREAS, several sections of the Code provide for fees for various licenses, permits and applications to be
established by resolution of the Town Board from time to time; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board desires to amend the fee schedule to establish current fees for permits, applications
and other matters as allowed for by the Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board does hereby adopt the following fee schedule

to be and remain in full force and effect unless and until modified by further resolution of the Town Board.

FEE SCHEDULE
Chapter | Description Fee
2.1.08 | Compensation of Election Officials $8.00 hr
2.1.08 Compensation of Chief Inspector $8.50 hr
2.1.10
2.9.4 Public Records Request {photocopy fee of $0.25) $25.00 per hr + actual costs
2.1.10
2.9.4 Photocopies $0.25 each
2.1.10
2.7.15 | Special Assessment Letters $25/parcel
2.1.11 Developer Processing Fee past due 30 days interest rate 18.00%
2.4.4 Town Chairman Salary $450/month
2.4.4 Town Supervisor Salary $350/month
252 &
2.1.05 Plan Commission Compensation $35.00/meeting
2.7.3.11 | Bank Non-Sufficient Funds $25.00
Current DOT rate + actual
2.7.3.12 | Town Staff/Equipment hourly salary of staff
4.3.1 Street Opening Permit + Insurance/Bond $250 + actual costs
4.3.7 Privilege Permit Application Fee (right of way) (bond required) $150 (or cost per linear foot)
Privilege Permit Annual Fee (right of way) (see code for annual
4.3.7 increase) $100.00
4.4.1 Driveway Permit (escrow new $2,000, existing $1,000) $100.00 + escrow
4.5.4 Burke Park Shelter Rental Fee $250.00/$250.00 escrow
4.6.1 Cemetery Plot $250.00
7.1.3 Kennel License (12 or less) $100 + $20 over 12
7.1.3 Dog License $20 fixed/$30 not-fixed
7.2.33 Regular Alcohol Operator License Fee - New $35.00
7.2.33 Regular Alcohol Operator License Fee - Renewal $25.00
7.2.33 | Provisional Alcohol Operator License Fee $15.00




7.2.33 Temporary Alcohol Operator License Fee $10.00
7.2.5 Class “A” Fermented Malt Beverages Retailers Licenses $50/year
7:2:5 Class “B” Fermented Malt Beverage License $100/year
7.2.5 Temporary Class “B” Fermented Malt Beverage License $10/event
7.2.5 Temporary “Class B” Wine License $10/event
7.2.5 “Class A” Intoxicating Retail Liquor Retailer’s License $500/year
7.2.5 “Class B” Intoxicating Liquor Retailer’s License $500/year
7.2.5 “Class C” Wine License $100/year
7.2.6 Alcohol License Publication Fee Actual Cost
7.2.6 Reserve “Class B” Intoxicating Liquor License $10,000/year
7.2.19 Provisional Retail License Fee $15.00
7.3.1 Cigarette License Fee $100/year
7.4.4 Direct Seller Annual Permit (door to door) $200 year
7.4.4 Direct Seller Permit (door to door) $25-day, $50 wk, $100 month
7.7.1 Fireworks $100 day with bond
7.9.1 Street Privilege Permit (Parade/Block Party/race) $25 + actual costs

10.1.14 | Swimming Pool Permit

See Addendum 1

10.1.15 | Commercial Building Permits

See Addendum 1

10.1.15 | Residential Building Permits

See Addendum 1

10.2.30 | Preliminary Plat Application Fee

$100 - 6 lots, $10/lot above 6 +
actual costs

10.2.30 | Final Plat Application Fee

$100 - 6 lots, $10/lot above 6 +
actual costs

10.2.32 | Site Plan Review

$350.00

10.2.34 | Certified Survey Map Application Fee

$100 + $250 escrow

10.2.34 | Certified Survey Map Application Fee (Major Subdivision)

$250 +$5,000 escrow

Fee in Lieu of Parkland Dedication — Commercial/Industrial

10.2.81 | fair market

$150/parcel

Fee in Lieu of Parkland Dedication — One- or Two-Family

10.2.81 | fair market

$250/residential unit

Fee in Lieu of Parkland Dedication — Multi-Family

10.2.81 | fair market

$350/residential unit

10.2.90 | Variance Application Fee (Land Division)

$100 + $250 escrow

10.2 Conditional Use Application Filing Fee $250 + $250 escrow
10.2 Conditional Use Application Filing Fee (w Rezone) $150 +$250 escrow
10.2 Comprehensive Plan Amendment $300 + $250 escrow
10.2 Rezone Permit $100 + $250 escrow
This Resolution adopted by the Board of Supervisors the Town of Burke on May 15, 2024 and becomes
effective with the posting of this notice on May 16, 2024,
TOWN OQ{U}KE
G )
By: R ,LWLL[ Attest: %SZL_
\ P
Kevin Viney, Town Chairperson PJ Lentz, Town Clerk Treasurer

Ayes: _\J  Nays:




General Engineering Company

ADDENDUM A

Town of Burke

BUILDING INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

BUILDING PERMITS
1) Residential Early Start

2) New Residential (includes garage, decks & basements)
(Mechanicals included)

3) Manufactured & HUD Dwellings (plus mechanical costs)
4) Camping Units

5) State Scal
6) Residential Additions

7) Residential Remodels & Alterations

8) Residential Electrical (Including Service Upgrade)

9) Residential Plumbing

10) Residential HVAC

11) In Ground Pools

12) Detached Garage/Sheds/Accessory Buildings (>120 sq. ft.)

13) Decks

14) New One- & Two-Family Erosion Control

15) Residential Additions Erosion Control

16) Raze/Demo

17) Preliminary Inspection for Relocation of Structure
18) Commercial Early Start

19) Commercial New Construction & Additions: Multi-Family (3
family or more), Restaurants, Motels, Offices, CBRF, Taverns,
Mercantile, Assembly Halls, Manufacturing and Industrial, Schools,
Hospitals, Institutional, and Vehicle Repair and Storage, ete.

20) Minimum Comm. Plumbing or Minimum Comm. HVAC Fee
21) Minimum Commercial Electrical Fee

22) Commercial Remodel
23) Commercial New Construction, Additions or Remodel
For Storage Buildings or Shel! Buildings

24) Commercial Erosion Control

25) Re-Inspection for Corrective Actions Ordered

GEC

GEC FEES
$150.00

$0.25 per sq. fl.
(Min. Fee $700.00)

$350.00 plus $0.25 per sq. ft,
for basements, attached garage and decks

$250.00 (Inciudes State Insignia)
+ Mechanical Costs

$35.00

$0.25 per sq. ft. (Min. Fee $175.00)
+ Mechanical Costs

$0.25 per sq. ft, (Min, Fee $116.00)
+ Mechanical Costs

$125.00
$95.00
$95.00
$250.00

$0.15 per sq. ft. (Min. Fee $150.00)
+ Mechanical Costs

$0.58 per sq. fl.
(Min. Fee $116.00)

$95.00
$60.00
$60.00
$250.00
$175.00

Construction $0.15 per sq. fi.

(Min. Fee $150.00)

Electrical $0.06 per sq. fi.
Plumbing $0.06 per sq. ft.
HVAC $0.05 per sq. ft.
$100.00
$160.00

$0.10 per sq. ft. (Min. Fee $150.00)
+ Mechanical Costs

$0.09 per sq. ft. (Min, Fee $150.00)
+ Mechanical Costs

$175.00 for the first acre &
$60.00 per acre thereafter

$85.00 Each Additional Inspection

Consulting Enginesring « Slructural Englneering » Bullding Design « Environmentat Services
Grant Procurement & Administration » Land Surveying « Zoning Administration » Bullding Inspection « GIS Services

FEES
$165.00

$0.28 per sq. ft.
(Min. Fee $770.00)

$385.00 plus $0.28 per sq. &,
for basements, attached garage and decks

$2775.00 (Includes State Insignia)
+ Mechanical Costs

$35.00

$0.28 per sq. fi, (Min. Fee $193.00)
+ Mechanical Costs

$0.28 per sq. ft. (Min. Fee $128.00)
+ Mechanical Costs

$138.00
$105.00
$105.00
$275.00

$0.17 per sq. ft. (Min. Fee $165.00)
+ Mechanical Costs

$0.64 per sq. ft.
(Min, Fee $128.00)

$105.00
$66.00
$66.00
$319.00
$193.00

Construction ~ $0.17 per sq. ft.

(Min. Fee $165.00)

Elecirical $0.07 per sq. ft.
Plumbing $0.07 per sq. ft.
HVAC $0.06 per sq. ft.
$110.00
$176.00

$0.11 per sq. ft. (Min. Fee $165.00)
+ Mechanical Costs

$0.10 per sq. ft. (Min. Fee $165.00)
4+ Mechanical Costs

$193.00 for the first acre &
$66.00 per acre thereafier

G



General Engineering Company

BUILDING PERMITS
26) Residential Solar PV Systems Installation

System Rating AC: 0.1kW — 15kW
System Rating AC: Over 15kW

27) Commercial Solar PV Systems Installation
System Rating AC: 0.1kW —25kW
System Rating AC: 25.1kW — 50kW
System Rating AC: 50.1kW — 100kW
System Rating AC: 100,1kW — 200kW
System Rating AC: 200.1kW — IMW
System Rating AC: Over IMW

ADDENDUM A
Town of Burke
BUILDING INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

GEC YELS

$340
$340 plus $15/kW over 15kW

$450

3450 plus $15/kW over 25kW
$825 plus $10/kw over 50kW
$1,325 plus $7/kW over 100kW
$2,025 plus $2/kW over 200kW
$3,625 plus $25/MW over IMW

FEES

$374
$374 plus $16.5/kw over 15kW

$495

$495 plus $16.5/kW over 25kW
$910 plus $11/kW over 50kW
51,450 plus $8/kW over L00kW
$2,225 plus $2.25/kW over 200kW
$3985 plus $27.50/MW over IMW

@ Consulting Englnesring » Structural Engineering » Bullding Design « Environmental Services m
Grant Procurement & Administration « Land Surveying » Zoning Administralion Building Inspection » GIS Services



